

SPECIAL TRIBUTE 2025-01 John Treml

- Let It Be Known that it is with great pride that the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners join with the Chippewa County employees and residents of Chippewa County, to express their wish of good health and happiness upon his retirement from the Chippewa County Economic Development Corporation.
- John Treml has served the citizens of Chippewa County in a manner above reproach, and for this we extend our thanks. John Treml has provided outstanding service for twenty-three years.
- John Treml has taken personal pride in his work with Chippewa County EDC as the Test Track Manager and has worked hard to continue the improvements of the test track and its surroundings.
- John Treml through his high-performance standards, his friendship, his enthusiasm, and his care to his fellow workers and citizens place him in the highest of categories.
- John Treml on behalf of the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners, your co-workers and the residents of Chippewa County, extends their appreciation to a friend and leader who is dedicated and who made a favorable impact on the Chippewa County EDC during your tenure.

IN SPECIAL TRIBUTE, therefore upon his retirement from the EDC, this document is signed and dedicated to honor *John Treml*, for his countless hours of work. For his untiring efforts in improving the Test Track, we join together to extend to *John Treml* a gracious thank you for a job well done.

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

February 13,2025

Jim Martin, Chairman Chippewa County Board of Commissioners